LEAD FREE CHIP RESISTOR
SPECIFICATION (HIGH VOLTAGE)
     Reference No.
:
SYS-ENG-210
     Revision No.
:
D

use  in  electronic  equipment.   In case there are  discrepancies  in specifications  between this
specification and the Customer’s specifications, the latter shall precede.
2.0 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
CR XX -           XXXX         -                 X              X
Resistance Resistance Value Tolerance Packaging
CR24 - 0805  D - 0.5% L  - 5K reel
CR34 - 1206  F - 1% K  - 10K reel
CR42 - 1210  G - 2% E  -  4K reel
CR52 - 2010  J - 5%
CR66 - 2512 K - 10%
 M - 20%
Z – Zero ohm
3.0 RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1 Zero Ohm Jumper Rated Power
 Rated Current
Maximum
Working
Current
Maximum
Overload
Current
Dielectric
Withstanding
Current
Resistance
Tolerance
CR24 2A 2A 5A 500V < 50m Ω
CR34 2A 2A 5A 500V < 50m Ω
CR42 2A 2A 5A 500V < 50m Ω
CR52 2A 2A 5A 500V < 50m Ω
CR66 3A 3A 15A 500V < 50m Ω
3.1.2 Resistor Rated Power
 Rated Power
Maximum
Working
Voltage
Maximum
Overload
Voltage
Maximum
Intermittent
Overload
Voltage
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
CR24 1/4W 150V 300V 300V 500V
CR34 1/2W 200V 400V 400V 500V
CR42 3/4W 200V 400V 400V 500V
CR52 1W 200V 400V 400V 500V
CR66 2W 200V 400V 400V 500V
LEAD FREE CHIP RESISTOR SPECIFICATION
(HIGH VOLTAGE)
REV: D
DOC NO: SYS-ENG-210 PAGE:  4 of 24
A S J
3.2 Power Derating Characteristics
Rated Power shall be the load power corresponding to nominal wattage suitable for
continuous use  at  70°C  ambient  temperature.   In  case  the  ambient  temperature  exceeds
70°C,  reduce  the load power in accordance with Derating curve in Fig. 1.
3.3 Standard Atmospheric Condition
Unless   otherwise   specified,   the   standard   range   of   atmospheric   conditions   for
making measurements and tests is as follows :
Ambient Temperature         = +5°C to
+35°C Relative Humidity  = < 85% RH
Air Pressure      = 86 to 106kPa
If  there  may be  any doubt about  the results, measurement shall  be made within the
following limits :
Ambient Temperature   = 20± 2°C
Relative Humidity = 60 to 70%
RH Air Pressure = 86 to 106kPa